
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:714
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2013
BABU JAGJIVAN RAM CHHATRAWAS YOJANA
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal with regard to the Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojana from the State Government of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the Government proposes to finalise the proposal along with the reasons for the delay?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI MANIKRAO HODLYA GAVIT)

(a) No proposal has been received from the State Government of Maharashtra for the year 2013-14 under Babu Jagivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojna(BJRCY).

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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